Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry
Tapiolan Keilahalli
HR1, kevat 2018

Pro
Nimi

1 Linus Bostrém

2 Juuso Tiainen

3 Ville Damsten

4 Jani Rontti

5 Peter Stromberg

6 Joonas Westerlund

7 Pasi Laito

8 Tommi Laine

9 Juha Aberg
10 Olli Kovanen
11 Jari Stenroos
12 Marco Karvinen
13 Janne lkavalko
14 Markku Petdjamaa
15 Jussi Malkki
16 Toni Palermaa
17 Toni Toivonen
18 Asko Aravirta
19 Olli Hossi
20 Jarkko Pirhonen
21 Riikka Ratia
22 Rauli Raita
23 Teemu Raatikainen
24 Raimo Mustajarvi
25 Tapani Peltola
26 Teppo Ryhanen
27 Kai Virtanen
28 Pyry Puharinen
29 Jaakko Kilpeldinen
30 Marko Meriluoto
31 Jukka Savolainen
32 Marcus liskola
33 Tommi Inkeroinen
34 Kimmo Jokiniemi
35 Pasi Penna

Seura
Bay
Siniset
HIFK
Steelers
Tornados
Lucky Strikers
Munsons BC
HK-Kehra
Boltsi-72
Patteri
Ke-Ro
Jyra
Siniset
Patteri
HKV
Patteri
Patteri
Tornados
Tornados
Munsons BC
Bay
Patteri
GB

Jyra
Tornados
Bay

GB

GB

RK

Jyra
Patteri
Steelers
Kiffen
Fenix
City B
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Vka
222,68
231,10
198,32
200,60
212,00
196,21
210,45
210,11
203,06
206,76
204,39
203,95
206,37
212,10
196,82
202,88
212,41
206,71
208,87
204,66
197,05
198,23
209,34
202,69
203,00
199,57
212,56
209,27
199,11
211,03
203,14
208,14
195,36
196,44
196,56

Liitto
Lahti
Riihimaki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Riihimaki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Lahti
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Lahti
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

Tulos
1485
1471
1382
1350
1344
1335
1334
1334
1319
1317
1310
1309
1292
1292
1288
1283
1267
1240
1237
1227
1224
1222
1209
1193
1192
1176
1174
1161
1155
1142
1141
1133
1128
1124
985

HR-pisteet
100
96
92
88
84
80
74
74
68
64
60
58
55
55
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12

ka
247,50
245,17
230,33
225,00
224,00
222,50
222,33
222,33
219,83
219,50
218,33
218,17
215,33
215,33
214,67
213,83
211,17
206,67
206,17

193,50
192,50
190,33
190,17
188,83
188,00
187,33
164,17

ka-ero
24,82
14,07
32,01
24,40
12,00
26,29
11,88
12,22
16,77
12,74
13,94
14,22
8,96
3,23
17,85
10,95
-1,24
-0,04
-2,70
-0,16
6,95
5,44
-7,84
-3,86
-4,33
-3,57
-16,89
-15,77
-6,61
-20,70
-12,97
-19,31
-7,36
-9,11
-32,39
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Champion
Nimi
1 Janne Stenroos
2 Rolf Carlsson
3 Pentti Heikkinen
4 Jorma Tarkiainen
5 Isto Kallio
6 Aarne Nilsson
7 Markku Pennanen
8 Timo Katajisto
9 Niko Kanerva
10 Kari Toivonen
11 Kari Hartikainen
12 Jari Vaisanen
13 Hanna Stenroos
14 Olli Peltomaa
15 Timo Mikkonen
16 Jussi Stenroos
17 Pertti Stade
18 Jari Vettenranta
19 Jukka Lofgren
20 Jorma Ruohonen
21 Kimmo Pengerkoski
22 Simo Kivivuori
23 Jarmo Toivonen
24 Jari Vilppula
25 Teemu Palonen
26 Kari Pietarinen
27 Pentti Lempidinen
28 Matti Huhtala
29 Markku Laine
30 Juhani Niemi
31 Ari Tiainen
32 Seppo Jarvinen
33 Sami Johansson
34 Jarmo Rainola
35 Raimo Saari
36 Sami Hanninen
37 Kimmo lhalainen
38 Pekka Turkki
39 Tytti Vainikka
40 Lauri Viirila

Seura
Ke-Ro
HVV
Steelers
JP
Eleven
Tornados
Boltsi-72
GB

Jyra
Steelers
Eleven
Ke-Ro
Ke-Ro
Jyra
Steelers
Ke-Ro
City B
OB
Eleven
Ailec
Munsons BC
Ke-Ro
City B
Tuubi-71
Steelers
Boltsi-72
RK
Steelers
Patteri
City B
KGB

City B
Eleven
TKS
Fenix
TeKe

St. Michel Bowlers
RK
Patteri N
ERA

—
~

O 0 0 0 0 W W 0 0 W W OO 0 W W 0 0 W O OO 0 0 O IO 0 0 OO W 0 0 0 IO W T W 0 ™ T W W

Vka
187,71
184,81
184,11
186,39
176,61
193,77
191,55
193,30
193,41
190,18

Liitto
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Vantaa
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

178,71 Vantaa

186,69
190,08
192,00
179,90
179,93
191,92
192,95

Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

178,64 Vantaa

188,49
179,58
178,55
186,92
190,86
178,79
193,31
188,98
181,35
184,21
175,50
186,94
193,90

Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

192,82 Vantaa

185,86
186,82
191,86
189,67
185,12
177,17
177,32

Helsinki
Helsinki
Riihimaki
Mikkeli
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

Tulos
1305
1289
1255
1251
1247
1242
1232
1202
1193
1187
1184
1181
1179
1179
1176
1171
1171
1168
1161
1160
1159
1157
1152
1151
1149
1148
1145
1140
1138
1132
1127
1126
1118
1118
1117
1116
1116
1106
1104
1103

HR-pisteet
100
96
92
88
84
80
76
72
68
64
60
58
55
55
52
49
49
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

ka
217,50
214,83
209,17
208,50
207,83
207,00
205,33

194,67
193,50
193,33
193,17
192,83
192,00
191,83
191,50
191,33
190,83
190,00
189,67
188,67
187,83
187,67
186,33
186,33
186,17
186,00
186,00
184,33
184,00
183,83

ka-ero
29,79
30,02
25,06
22,11
31,22
13,23
13,78
7,03
5,42
7,65
18,62
10,14
6,42
4,50
16,10
15,24
3,25
1,72
14,86
4,84
13,59
14,28
5,08
0,97
12,71
-1,98
1,85
8,65
5,46
13,17
0,89
-6,23
-6,49
0,47
-0,65
-5,86
-3,67
-0,79
6,83
6,51
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41 Lars Grandell HIFK B 184,01 Helsinki 1102 183,67 -0,34
42 Juha Pohjalainen City B B 179,57 Helsinki 1101 183,50 3,93
43 Christer Ehnlund Cobra B 192,65 Helsinki 1090 181,67 -10,98
44 Hannu Kousa Radio B 188,41 Helsinki 1086 181,00 -7,41
45 Ulf Jaderholm Tuubi-71 B 182,96 Helsinki 1083 180,50 -2,46
46 Eila Pitkanen Boltsi-72 B 180,95 Helsinki 1077 179,50 -1,45
47 Kauko Parviainen Steelers B 185,21 Helsinki 1076 179,33 -5,88
48 Lasse Litovaara Radio B 186,49 Helsinki 1073 178,83 -7,66
49 Kaito Stenroos Cosmic B 175,40 Jarvenpaa 1072 178,67 3,27
50 Markku Pelkonen TKS B 178,93 Helsinki 1072 178,67 -0,26
51 Nikke Nurmi City B B 187,80 Helsinki 1070 178,33 -9,47
52 Terho Immonen TKS B 175,08 Helsinki 1065 177,50 2,42
53 Peter Weinitschke Boltsi-72 B 181,50 Helsinki 1064 177,33 -4,17
54 Juha Pulkkinen EKK B 175,35 Helsinki 1057 176,17 0,82
55 Markku Tilli Tornados B 184,01 Helsinki 1040 173,33 -10,68
56 Ali Karjalainen Patteri B 183,49 Helsinki 1036 172,67 -10,82
57 Ari Salmi Tornados B 178,66 Helsinki 1026 171,00 -7,66
58 Seppo Jaaskeldinen Fenix B 185,34 Helsinki 1020 170,00 -15,34
59 Kalervo Laakso ERA B 176,29 Helsinki 1014 169,00 -7,29
60 Jarkko Kovalainen Ke-Ro B 182,20 Helsinki 1002 167,00 -15,20
61 Anja Hilpinen TKS B 177,56 Helsinki 997 166,17 -11,39
62 AriJarvinen City B B 178,23 Helsinki 996 166,00 -12,23
63 Samuli Rask City B B 181,12 Helsinki 988 164,67 -16,45
64 Kenneth Solja HIFK B 185,41 Helsinki 980 163,33 -22,08
65 Hannu Hamberg City B B 182,39 Helsinki 975 162,50 -19,89
66 Kirsti Piipari HK-Kehra B 177,93 Helsinki 970 161,67 -16,26
67 Markku Laine Steelers B 175,37 Helsinki 964 160,67 -14,70
68 Tero llvonen City B B 186,21 Helsinki 957 159,50 -26,71
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Classic
Nimi
1 Toni Pouttu
2 Niko Ahvonen
3 Teemu Asukka
4 Antti Tolvanen
5 Matti Soini

6 Juha lkdheimonen

7 Yrjo Kivisto
8 Antti Kosunen

9 Taina Tamminen-Alhonen

10 Arto Varonen
11 Jarmo Saarinen
12 Taru Jaske

13 Julius Porkka
14 Timo Hossi

15 Eero Sivenius
16 Tero Kilkanen
17 Jouko Monttinen
18 Markku Tiitinen
19 Janne Hakala
20 Paula Eriksson
21 Aulis Lohilahti
22 Patrik Roos

23 Harri Rissanen
24 Pekka Peltola
25 Pertti Tapola
26 Jarmo Niskanen
27 Henrik Rajala
28 Simo Farm

29 Jussi Kilkanen

30 Christina Palmroos

31 Jouni Jauhiainen
32 Jussi Hirvikallio
33 Ilkka Kalliomaki

34 Tommi Vyyryldinen

35 Anna Niskanen
36 Leevi Saikkala
37 Harry Stenvall
38 Kalevi Ekman
39 Paavo Aulio
40 Taina Kanerva

Seura
ERA
Munsons BC
ERA
Kallio
Steelers
Steelers
ERA
Steelers
Boltsi-72
Kilta 7
Boltsi-72
City B
ERA
Tornados
Boltsi-72
EKE
Kaatoset
TaKe
Kallio
Globus
City B
TKS
Lucky Strikers
Kilta 7
Patteri
Ke-Ro
ERA
Harrastaja-Vantaa
EKE
Hak-Pa
Rkm-Hki
Steelers
RK

GB
Kallio
GB

City B
Steelers
HIFK
Boltsi-72

—
~
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Vka
165,09
159,48
172,36
174,08
168,70
162,36
168,98
160,22
161,64
166,36
173,99
169,43
174,21
173,52
165,29
171,53
173,87
172,08
162,48
166,82
174,28
169,59
172,72
164,82
170,31
172,59
174,56
146,57
172,30
167,30
172,90
166,28
153,48
166,65
171,36
161,20
173,51
146,83
171,46
153,65

Liitto
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Vantaa
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

Tulos
1220
1179
1159
1131
1116
1110
1103
1093
1080
1075
1070
1067
1066
1065
1060
1060
1060
1058
1058
1055
1053
1052
1051
1048
1048
1047
1041
1041
1037
1034
1033
1029
1025
1024
1024
1012
1009
1008
1005
1003

HR-pisteet
100
96
92
88
84
80
76
72
68
64
60
58
56
54
50
50
50
45
45
42
40
38
36
33
33
30
27
27
24
22
20
18
16

ka

193,17
188,50
186,00
185,00
183,83
182,17
180,00
179,17
178,33
177,83
177,67
177,50
176,67
176,67
176,67
176,33
176,33
175,83
175,50
175,33
175,17
174,67
174,67
174,50
173,50
173,50
172,83
172,33
172,17
171,50
170,83
170,67
170,67
168,67
168,17
168,00
167,50
167,17

ka-ero
38,24
37,02
20,81
14,42
17,30
22,64
14,85
21,95
18,36
12,81
4,34
8,40
3,46
3,98
11,38
5,14
2,80
4,25
13,85
9,01
1,22
5,74
2,45
9,85
4,36
1,91
-1,06
26,93
0,53
5,03
-0,73
5,22
17,35
4,02
-0,69
7,47
-5,34
21,17
-3,96
13,52
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41 Markku Aalto TKS C 170,77 Helsinki 999 166,50 -4,27
42 Martti Laaksonen CityB C 170,41 Helsinki 998 166,33 -4,08
43 Kari Laine Boltsi-72 C 164,71 Helsinki 994 165,67 0,96
44 Klara Poikolainen Munsons BC C 166,61 Helsinki 994 165,67 -0,94
45 Ritva Tuovinen Steelers C 160,93 Helsinki 987 164,50 3,57
46 Mika Vermila Munsons BC C 159,89 Helsinki 983 163,83 3,94
47 Stefan Gronholm RK C 163,73 Helsinki 982 163,67 -0,06
48 Jarmo Torvinen CityB D 137,06 Helsinki 981 163,50 26,44
49 Topi Hilpinen TKS C 165,96 Helsinki 974 162,33 -3,63
50 Helena Styrman Boltsi-72 C 170,80 Helsinki 973 162,17 -8,63
51 Paivi Koponen KAPS C 165,00 Helsinki 972 162,00 -3,00
52 Mirja Heiniemi Boltsi-72 C 160,01 Helsinki 971 161,83 1,82
53 Eeva-Maija Viirila ERA C 167,45 Helsinki 964 160,67 -6,78
54 Esa Pietila Tornados C 164,56 Helsinki 961 160,17 -4,39
55 Susanna Raty Kallio C 159,35 Helsinki 950 158,33 -1,02
56 Sebastian Ros Boltsi-72 C 163,74 Helsinki 949 158,17 -5,57
57 Eero Laine POLE C 169,75 Helsinki 945 157,50 -12,25
58 Else-Maj Larsson KAPS C 156,25 Helsinki 944 157,33 1,08
59 Kaisa Seppelin City B C 156,17 Helsinki 942 157,00 0,83
60 Sointu Lindroos Patteri N C 157,24 Helsinki 938 156,33 -0,91
61 Jukka Elo Kilta 7 C 156,63 Helsinki 936 156,00 -0,63
62 Jorma Johansson Tornados C 174,23 Helsinki 935 155,83 -18,40
63 Minna Penttinen GB C 158,39 Helsinki 933 155,50 -2,89
64 Kari Komulainen ERA C 171,47 Helsinki 932 155,33 -16,14
65 Eeva Saukkonen KAPS C 163,23 Helsinki 932 155,33 -7,90
66 Tiina Tukia CityB C 168,87 Helsinki 931 155,17 -13,70
67 Pirjo Santala City B C 153,61 Helsinki 929 1,22
68 Kirsi Turkki CityB C 156,45 Helsinki 926 -2,12
69 Ursula Alestalo KAPS D 148,91 Helsinki 924 5,09
70 Sinikka Takamaki CityB C 160,94 Helsinki 913 -8,77
71 Jaana Rasinen Steelers C 155,19 Helsinki 913 -3,02
72 Kalevi Paavilainen CityB C 155,05 Helsinki 907 -3,88
73 Satu Lofgren Eleven C 165,55 Vantaa 906 -14,55
74 Mauri Sauvola Steelers C 156,84 Helsinki 906 -5,84
75 Liisa Leskinen Fenix C 159,19 Helsinki 905 -8,36
76 Ismo Aalto TKS C 155,18 Helsinki 897 -5,68
77 Sari Rosendahl City B C 153,40 Helsinki 895 -4,23
78 Tuomas Patola Tornados D 132,09 Helsinki 889 16,08
79 Raija Kovalainen Ke-Ro D 144,36 Helsinki 887 3,47
80 Pentti Andelin Steelers D 149,00 Helsinki 881 -2,17



Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry
Tapiolan Keilahalli
HR1, kevat 2018

81 Taina Holvila KAPS C 158,72 Helsinki 871 -13,55
82 Olli Janatuinen Eleven C 163,28 Vantaa 868 -18,61
83 Keijo Pulakka Boltsi-72 D 148,26 Helsinki 859 -5,09
84 Tuula Lehtimaki KAPS C 154,35 Helsinki 858 -11,35
85 Tarja Pennanen Boltsi-72 C 157,10 Helsinki 856 -14,43
86 Merja Kainulainen City B D 146,30 Helsinki 854 -3,97
87 llana Sella MBI D 135,10 Helsinki 843 5,40
88 Anna Vermila Kallio C 155,37 Helsinki 831 -16,87
89 Jenni Stenroos Ke-Ro C 162,48 Helsinki 820 -25,81
90 Janne Tirronen CityB D 151,54 Helsinki 801 -18,04
91 Hilkka Syrjala KAPS C 154,49 Helsinki 796 -21,82
92 Sigbritt Gronroos KAPS D 128,87 Helsinki 775 0,30
93 Marita Jarvinen City B C 141,84 Helsinki 773 -13,01
94 Tom Sikstrom RK D 122,73 Helsinki 763 4,44
95 Jarl-Erik Narhi City B C 160,29 Helsinki 424 -18,96



